~ame of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and mames, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

Kyriacou (otherwise
KYRIACOS), Michail
(otherwise Michel),
(otherwise MICHEL,
Kyriacos).

MagrsH, John William...
BERRY, Samson ...
HarLow, Edith Mary ...

INGMIRE, Rosa ...

BaIrp, Caroline Louise...

.

116A, The ‘Green Southall, Middlesex, and 45, King
Street, Southall, Middlesex, Restaurant Proprietor.
2nd QOctober, 1956,

Holly Bank, Hemsworth, Yorkshire. ©9th April, 1957

42, Marine Terrace, Margate, Kent, Restaurateur.
27th September, 1957,

36, Princes Crescent, Margate, Kent, Widow. 28th

Anugust, 1957.

27A, Cambourne Avenue, Westgate-on-Sea, Kent,
formerly of Flat 1, No. 10, Dalby Square, Margate,
Kent, Widow. 26th September, 1957.

12, Ennis Road, Plumstead, London, S.E.18, Widow.
4th June, 1957.

A. & G. Tooth, 11, New Square, Lincoln’s Inn, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Gerald Tooth.) ...

The Midland Bank [Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 and 35, Park Row,
iLeeds 1, or Bury and Walkers, Town Hall, Wombwell, Solicitors.

Boys & Maughan, India House, Margate, Kent, Solicitors. (Thomas Berry and David
William Wilson.)

Boys & Maughan, India House, Margate, Kent, Solicitors. (Harry Eversfield) ...

:

.Boys & Maughan, India House, Margate, Kent, Solicitors, (Mervyn Frederick Ingmire
and Audrey Margaret Wells.)

Habershon Watts, Powell & Robinson, 10 & 12, Wilmount Street, S/E.18, Solicitors.
(Dorothy Vera Richardson.)

17th December,

31st December,
16th December,
16th Decemiber,

16th December,

20th December,

1957 -
(011)

1957
(284,

1957
(288)

1957

(289)

1957
(290)

1957
(293)
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