Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
KYRIACOU (otherwise KYRIACOS), Michail (otherwise Michel), (otherwise MICHEL, Kyriacos).	116A, The Green Southall, Middlesex, and 45, King Street, Southall, Middlesex, Restaurant Proprietor. 2nd October, 1956.	A. & G. Tooth, 11, New Square, Lincoln's Inn, W.C.2, Solicitors. (Gerald Tooth.)	17th December, 1957 (011)
MARSH, John William	Holly Bank, Hemsworth, Yorkshire. 9th April, 1957	The Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 and 35, Park Row, Leeds 1, or Bury and Walkers, Town Hall, Wombwell, Solicitors.	31st December, 1957 (284)
BERRY, Samson	42, Marine Terrace, Margate, Kent, Restaurateur. 27th September, 1957.	Boys & Maughan, India House, Margate, Kent, Solicitors. (Thomas Berry and David William Wilson.)	16th December, 1957 (288)
HARLOW, Edith Mary	36, Princes Crescent, Margate, Kent, Widow. 28th August, 1957.	Boys & Maughan, India House, Margate, Kent, Solicitors. (Harry Eversfield)	16th December, 1957 (289)
INOMIRE, ROSA	27A, Cambourne Avenue, Westgate-on-Sea, Kent, formerly of Flat 1, No. 10, Dalby Square, Margate, Kent, Widow. 26th September, 1957.	Boys & Maughan, India House, Margate, Kent, Solicitors. (Mervyn Frederick Ingmire and Audrey Margaret Wells.)	16th December, 1957 (290)
BAIRD, Caroline Louise	12, Ennis Road, Plumstead, London, S.E.18, Widow. 4th June, 1957.	Habershon Watts, Powell & Robinson, 10 & 12, Wilmount Street, S.E.18, Solicitors. (Dorothy Vera Richardson.)	20th December, 1957 (293)

.

•